Product Nº : dGF/16/001
Standard Double Gimbal
Flanged
Max. Design Pressure 16 Bar
Max. Design Temperature 300ºC
Test Pressure 24 Bar
Bellow Options 321/316/Alloy
End Fittings

length
Spring
rate
overall
length
Spring
rate
overall
length
Spring
rate
overall
length
Spring
rate
50 60.3 DGF/0050/16/001 870 2.5 1170 1.1 1470 0.6 2070 0.3
65 76.1 DGF/0065/16/001 870 4.8 1170 2.1 1470 1.1 2070 0.5
80 88.9 DGF/0080/16/001 870 7.6 1170 3.3 1470 1.8 2070 0.8
100 114.3 DGF/0100/16/001 870 15.5 1170 6.6 1470 3.7 2070 1.6
125 139.7 DGF/0125/16/001 890 34 1190 13.3 1490 7.1 2090 3
150 168.3 DGF/0150/16/001 890 58 1190 23 1490 12 2090 5
200 219.1 DGF/0200/16/001 890 109 1190 39 1490 20 2090 8
250 273 DGF/0250/16/001 930 206 1230 74 1530 38 2130 15
300 324 DGF/0300/16/001 980 274 1230 122 1530 62 2130 25
350 357 DGF/0350/16/001 1200 410 1500 187 1750 116 2300 54
400 406 DGF/0400/16/001 1350 368 1600 203 1850 129 2450 58
450 457 DGF/0450/16/001 1550 594 1800 349 2150 199 2800 94
500 508 DGF/0500/16/001 1600 755 1950 379 2300 227 3000 108
550 559 DGF/0550/16/001 1850 677 2300 299 2750 168 3400 90
600 610 DGF/0600/16/001 1875 744 2325 338 2775 192 3675 87
700 711 DGF/0700/16/001 2100 1210 2600 572 3000 366 4000 163
750 762 DGF/0750/16/001 2150 1486 2600 741 3100 421 4100 189
800 813 DGF/0800/16/001 2300 1451 2800 716 3300 425 4300 200
900 914 DGF/0900/16/001 2600 1472 3100 790 3700 453 4800 217
1000 1016 DGF/1000/16/001 2890 1585 3390 903 3990 539 5290 242
note: If not specified our engineers will automatically select the first option.
i.e. 321, carbon steel, etc.
Single plane
pipe guide

The unit price for standard units will be quoted on the current price list.
Flange details must be stated on the purchase order in addition to the
ordering code.
temperature CorreCtion Chart
pressure/temperature compensation
20ºC 100%
100ºC 80%
200ºC 68%
300ºC 64%
400ºC 60%
500ºC 58%
600ºC 55%
alternative Components or materials
Where the operating or environmental conditions exceed the limits specified
for the standard unit range or where special end fittings are required,
alternative units can be designed and supplied.
Typical variations include choice of material for the membranes and end
fittings, multi-ply membrane construction and alternative end fittings such
as screwed pipe ends, vee flanges or swivel flanges.
Please discuss your special requirements with our sales engineers.
reservations
We reserve the right:
a) in the interest of design improvement to alter the design specification
without prior notice.
b) to invoice at prices ruling at date of dispatch
further information
For further information about Thermosel® products please visit our website
at www.pearwalkengineering.com
UNIt dESCRIPtIoN
APS - Axial Pipe End Screwed
SAP - Single Axial Pipe End
SAPV - Single Axial Pipe End (Victaulic)
SAF - Single Axial Flanged
dAP - Double Axial Pipe End
dAF - Double Axial Flanged
duP - Double universal Pipe End
duF - Double universal Pipe End
SAV - Single Axial Van-Stone
dAV - Double Axial Van-Stone
StF - Single Tied Flanged
StP - Single Tied Pipe End
StPV - Single Tied Pipe End (Victaulic)
dtF - Double Tied Flanged
dtP - Double Tied Pipe End
dHF - Double Hinge Flanged
dHP - Double Hinge Pipe End
SHF - Single Hinge Flanged
SHP - Single Hinge Pipe End
SGF - Single Gimbal Flanged
SGP - Single Gimbal Pipe End
dGF - Double Gimbal Flanged
dGP - Double Gimbal Pipe End
SmP - Single Multi-Ply Pumpflex
Smt - Single Multi-ply Pumpflex Tied
trb - Thermosel Rubber Bellow
mFS - Metallic Flexible Hose with Swivel Ends
HEX - Heat Exchanger joint
tyPE NUmBERS:
001 - Carbon steel fittings no internal sleeve
002 - Carbon steel fittings single internal sleeve
003 - Carbon steel fittings telescopic internal sleeves
004 - Carbon steel fittings single internal sleeve, telescopic external sleeves
005 - Carbon steel fittings single internal sleeve, telescopic external sleeves
006  - Carbon steel fittings telescopic internal sleeves, telescopic external sleeves
007 - Carbon steel fittings no internal sleeve, shroud
008 - Carbon steel fittings single internal sleeve, shroud
009 - Carbon steel fittings telescopic sleeves, shroud
010 - Stainless steel fittings no internal sleeve
011 - Stainless steel fittings single internal sleeve
012 - Stainless steel fittings telescopic internal sleeves
013 - Stainless steel fittings no internal sleeve, telescopic external sleeves
014 - Stainless steel fittings single internal sleeve, telescopic external sleeves